
San Francisco Bay Area Rate Sheet 2024-2026 

to be used with the 

SDA-Theatre Agreement 
 

Minimum Rates for Scenic, Costume, Lighting, Sound, and Projection Designers  

for use by 

Not-for-Profit Employers in San Francisco Bay Area with less than 700 seats only 

 
United Scenic Artists, Local USA 829, IATSE  

6285 East Spring St. • #108 • Long Beach, CA 90808 

323-965-0957 

 

 

Minimum Fees 
9/1/2024- 

8/31/2025 

9/1/2025- 

8/31/2026 

0 – 99 SEATS 

 
Minimum Fee* 

Musical or Complex Design** 

$2050 

+ 15% 

$2150 

+ 15% 
   

100 – 199 SEATS  

 
Minimum Fee* 

Musical or Complex Design** 

$2650 

+ 15% 

$2785 

+ 15% 
   

200-699 SEATS  

 
Minimum Fee* 

Musical or Complex Design** 

$3825 

+ 15% 

$4000 

+ 15% 
 
 

AWC  
For extension weeks beyond originally scheduled Closing Date as specified on Cover Sheet. 

0 – 99 SEATS $135 
   

100 – 249 SEATS $185 
   

   

DAILY RATE $395 
    

PER DIEM $80 
    

(Per Diem is paid when overnight residency is required. This does not include hotel or transportation costs.) 
 

PENSION & WELFARE CONTRIBUTIONS     

10% Pension & 12% Welfare = 22% total 
 

*These rates are minimums and are to be used as the basis of good faith negotiation between 

Employers and Designers. Specific design requirements for each production shall be considered. 
 

**Complex Designs may include but are not limited to: multi-unit sets, larger scale and scope of 

costumes, and productions with other special requirements. 

 

250 – 699 SEATS $240 


